

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19264/2013

MANIKRAO S/O BABARAO KSHIRSAGAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DNYANOBA S/O NAGNATH K. (D) TH. LRS. & ORS
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 03/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C. G. Solshe, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the respondent No.18 has expired. The learned counsel for the petitioner shall file an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the said respondent within a period of three weeks. The Ld. Counsel shall also file the fresh particulars of the respondent No. 21 and he shall also take appropriate steps for the service of notice to him and to the respondent Nos. 6 and 7 within a period of four weeks.

List again on 16.1.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar