

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19264/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/01/2013 in SA No. 182/1988 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Aurangabad)

MANIKRAO S/O BABARAO KSHIRSAGAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DNYANOBA S/O NAGNATH K. (D) TH. LRS.& ORS Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 17/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek C. Solshe, Adv.
Mr. C. G. Solshe, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An application has been filed by Mr. C.G. Solshe, counsel for the petitioner in which a prayer is made to make correction in the cause title in the light of death of respondent no.18 Smt. Kantabai W/o Prabhakar Kshirsagar whose legal representatives are stated to be already on record. The same is allowed. Correction may be made accordingly in the memo of parties.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SR.P.A.

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER