

ÍITEM NO.49

COURT NO.7 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 19264/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/01/2013
in SA No. 182/1988 passed by the High Court of Bombay at
Aurangabad)

MANIKRAO S/O BABARAO KSHIRSAGAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DNYANOBA S/O NAGNATH K.(D) TH. LRS.& ORS Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 18/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek C. Solshe, Adv.

Mr. C. G. Solshe,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rishi Jain Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay,Adv.

U PON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Interim relief granted earlier by this Court shall
continue until further orders.

(RAJNI MUKHI)

(RENU DIWAN)

SR. P.A. ASSISTANT REGISTRAR