

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 11096/2016

MANIKRAO S/O BABARAO KSHIRSAGAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DNYANOBA NAGNATH KSHIRSAGAR(D) TH. LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 25-10-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) None

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rishi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per the office report dated 16.10.2019, service of notice for alternative arrangement on the sole appellant could not be served on him due to insufficient address.

Registry is directed to issue fresh notice to the sole appellant, to be effected through the trial Court.

Counsel appearing for respondent(s) submits that he would like to be discharged as an Advocate-on-record for the respondent(s). He may file a formal application in that behalf, if so advised.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER(VIJAY KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER