

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.11096/2016

MANIKRAO S/O BABARAO KSHIRSAGAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DNYANOBA NAGNATH KSHIRSAGAR(D) TH. LRS.
ANUSAYABAI W/O RAJENDRA TANDALE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-01-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant to cure the defects pointed out by the Registry in the Office Report dated 7th January, 2020.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)
Court Master